
Coraopolis JOAD 2026
Jan 24-25, 2026

Coraopolis District Sportsmen's Assc

Statistics:
Total Archers: 137
Youth Compound High Score: 567 - Joseph Heller - Chieftain
Youth Fixed Pins High Score: 574 - Aiden Kramer - Clairton
Youth Recurve High Score: 539 - Alec Johnson - GNG

Merit Jumps:
Crowfoot - Lucius Block - Red
Falcon - Callie Chen - Blue
NSSA - Danielle Choi - Yellow
Coraopolis - Gertrude Davis - Yellow
NSSA - Elle Degnan - Blue
NSSA - Fionn Degnan - Blue
NSSA - Elizabeth Franklin - Bronze
McDonald - Colton MacBride - Blue
NSSA - Caylee Schoentag - Red
Falcon - Juna Smith - White
NSSA - Maxwell Sturm - Red
Falcon - Peter Tobin - Black

Raffle Winners:



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U13 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Maura McClelland Red Coraopolis 234 239 473 7 18
2 Lana Miller Blue Coraopolis 152 191 343 1 10

Division: U13 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Nathaniel Booth Blue Chieftain 196 211 407 2 11

Division: U15 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Gertrude Davis Red Coraopolis 244 263 507 9 31
2 Willow Evans White Crowfoot 82 117 199 0 2
3 Carley Heller Yellow Chieftain 94 0 94 0 0

Division: U15 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan Yellow BVA 274 274 548 12 42

2 Jacob Heller Yellow Chieftain 269 276 545 14 38
3 Jonah Miller Yellow Coraopolis 260 266 526 9 34
4 Holden Williams Yellow Gold N Grain 263 241 504 6 36
5 Sidney Trosky Blue Coraopolis 177 178 355 0 10
6 Eli Trosky Blue Coraopolis 158 157 315 0 7



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Mayadevi Maharajan Yellow BVA 278 286 564 25 34
2 Reese Livingston Yellow Gold N Grain 275 275 550 16 38
3 Madelyn McClelland Yellow Coraopolis 267 266 533 11 36
4 Tabitha Hydzik Yellow Coraopolis 239 236 475 1 26
5 Ava McClelland Red Coraopolis 228 213 441 5 9

Division: U18 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Taven Koprivnak Yellow Gold N Grain 279 269 548 15 39
2 Ivan Metro Yellow Gold N Grain 253 253 506 5 28

Division: U21 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Julia Rae Jackson Yellow Crowfoot 273 269 542 14 37
2 Sydney Bagnell Yellow Clairton 270 269 539 10 41
3 Alyssa Anderson Yellow Crowfoot 258 244 502 5 31
4 Kayla Combs Yellow NSSA 233 248 481 5 22
5 Isabella Johnson Black Crowfoot 148 161 309 1 6



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Joseph Heller Silver Chieftain 282 285 567 27 30
2 Gryffyn Jones Yellow BVA 273 275 548 15 38
3 Nathan Lui Yellow NSSA 261 248 509 6 35

Division: U13 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Rosalee Flowers Blue Chieftain 211 177 388 1 9
2 Kinsley Jezowicz Blue McDonald 190 189 379 4 4
3 Hadlee Kale Blue McDonald 195 177 372 2 10

4 Adira Dasgupta-
Mondal Blue Clairton 160 210 370 5 6

5 Wynne Miller Black Falcon 166 192 358 0 5
6 Kamryn Jezowicz Black McDonald 146 136 282 3 3
7 Claire Williams Black Gold N Grain 119 125 244 1 2
8 Aubrie Keelty Black Falcon 92 140 232 2 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U13 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Christian Kaiser Blue McDonald 230 214 444 3 14
2 James Niziol Blue Clairton 193 200 393 4 9
3 Jacob Jackson Blue NSSA 199 164 363 2 3
4 Colton MacBride Black McDonald 125 206 331 4 8
5 Logan Garrison White Coraopolis 121 98 219 1 3
6 Brantley Krocker White Falcon 76 123 199 0 3
7 Maddox Block Grey Crowfoot 77 59 136 0 1

Division: U15 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Starla Davies Yellow Crowfoot 268 274 542 21 24
2 Cora Jackson Red NSSA 249 254 503 12 19
3 Leah Mihalic Black McDonald 160 179 339 2 3
4 Addison Heller Blue Clairton 151 168 319 0 4



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Logan Hellman Yellow NSSA 283 282 565 32 21
2 Casper DeFloria Yellow Crowfoot 271 267 538 20 29
3 Callan Weletz Red NSSA 254 247 501 10 19
4 Maxwell Sturm Blue NSSA 227 245 472 7 15
5 Keagan Keelty Yellow Falcon 232 239 471 10 16
6 James Marcinizyn Yellow Crowfoot 237 224 461 12 12
7 Finn Engstrom Yellow Gold N Grain 255 195 450 7 16
8 Ryan Thomas Red Clairton 195 211 406 2 10
9 Easton Buck Blue McDonald 184 209 393 2 3

10 Jonas Rudolph Blue Coraopolis 190 192 382 2 6
11 Tucker Vargo Black Crowfoot 153 152 305 2 3



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Olivia Hinkson Yellow Crowfoot 268 261 529 15 23
2 Patiance Nugent Yellow Falcon 263 253 516 13 23
3 Mina Jakub Yellow Clairton 247 256 503 18 10
4 Launa Powers Yellow Coraopolis 246 230 476 10 13
5 Caylee Schoentag Blue NSSA 234 241 475 7 14
6 Esther Wolfley Red Coraopolis 229 243 472 11 12
7 Emilie Angel Yellow NSSA 230 224 454 8 12
8 Elyse Buck Blue McDonald 234 200 434 8 10
9 Alyssa Abel Blue Falcon 199 225 424 3 12

10 Alexis Simmons Blue Falcon 162 47 209 1 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Aiden Kramer Gold Clairton 289 285 574 36 22
2 Jameson Dlesk Yellow Chieftain 275 269 544 21 24
3 Corbin Cameron Yellow Falcon 271 270 541 20 25
4 Jackson Osada Yellow Clairton 263 269 532 19 19
5 Leon Gambetta Yellow Crowfoot 259 252 511 10 27
6 Marcus Block Red Crowfoot 243 258 501 10 21
7 Lucius Block Blue Crowfoot 242 249 491 12 17
8 Micah Kingsbury Yellow Crowfoot 250 241 491 12 16
9 Rex Woodard Yellow BVA 251 240 491 10 16

10 Raymond Lutz Yellow Crowfoot 237 246 483 6 16
11 Aaron Evanuik Yellow NSSA 233 248 481 12 15
12 Sawyer MacBride Yellow McDonald 236 223 459 6 16
13 Trevor Fularz Blue Chieftain 222 224 446 5 16

14 Arhan Dasgupta-
Mondal Red Clairton 221 203 424 1 14

15 Cash Aiello Blue Clairton 206 211 417 7 12
16 Jaden Weckerly Yellow Falcon 216 172 388 7 13
17 Antonio Podgorski Blue NSSA 185 181 366 4 3
18 Liam Evan Red McDonald 135 152 287 0 4



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Elizabeth Franklin Yellow NSSA 288 282 570 34 23
2 Katie Adreon Yellow Falcon 279 276 555 25 26
3 Nikki Sicchitano Yellow Falcon 244 255 499 14 19
4 Anna Yerkey Red McDonald 187 198 385 2 6

Division: U21 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Zarif Ahanaf Yellow NSSA 271 265 536 23 19
2 Logan Powers Yellow Coraopolis 252 282 534 26 21

Division: U10 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Ian Wang Grey Crowfoot 31 49 80 0 3

Division: U13 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Milena Stein Red Crowfoot 259 251 510 8 30
2 Callie Chen Black Falcon 169 207 376 4 7
3 Juna Smith Grey Falcon 102 95 197 0 2

Sat 7:00 Parker Clements Black Crowfoot 0 0 0 0 0
Sat 3:30 Madison Lee Black Falcon 0 0 0 0 0



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U13 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Zander Ziak Blue Crowfoot 206 212 418 4 12
2 Michael Minn Blue Falcon 202 202 404 1 12
3 Jamie Evan Blue McDonald 185 190 375 6 6
4 Declan Moutz Blue Crowfoot 165 142 307 3 6
5 Dominic Haley Blue Crowfoot 164 134 298 1 4

Division: U15 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Khloe Candanedo Red Falcon 247 248 495 12 18
2 Paige Nock Red NSSA 226 218 444 4 10
3 Emily Ipson Black Falcon 184 197 381 4 9
4 Abigail Candanedo Blue Falcon 189 183 372 1 7
5 Sophia Lee Blue Falcon 170 182 352 0 8
6 Sarah Tobin Blue Falcon 103 174 277 0 7



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Monty Oliver Minn Red Falcon 222 253 475 10 23
2 Fionn Degnan Black NSSA 230 213 443 6 11
3 Andrew Schaub Blue BVA 218 217 435 4 9
4 Mason Reynolds Blue Gold N Grain 205 223 428 4 9
5 Lukas Sabol Blue Clairton 218 209 427 5 11
6 Landon Sprague Blue Falcon 198 181 379 0 12
7 Temo Gil Black Crowfoot 145 119 264 3 2

Division: U18 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Danielle Choi Red NSSA 265 266 531 12 34
2 Corrine Minerva Yellow Crowfoot 238 246 484 8 21
3 Anna Evan Red McDonald 241 225 466 8 18
4 Valentina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 230 228 458 9 10
5 Hannah Wolfley Blue Coraopolis 210 223 433 5 8
6 Megan Daniels Blue McDonald 210 200 410 4 6
7 Anna McCullough Blue Gold N Grain 186 220 406 5 9
8 Milissa Hesson Yellow Clairton 180 186 366 4 7
9 Daphne Evans Blue Crowfoot 142 191 333 4 3

10 Elle Degnan Black NSSA 78 195 273 4 3



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Alec Johnson Silver Gold N Grain 266 273 539 25 18
2 Cody Nock Red NSSA 214 189 403 3 11
3 Levi Leeper Red NSSA 190 165 355 9 8
4 Sean Pajak Blue Falcon 165 180 345 4 6
5 Peter Tobin White Falcon 160 121 281 1 2

Division: U21 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Sabrina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 220 228 448 4 10
2 Audrey Evan Blue McDonald 210 200 410 8 9
3 Arabella Martin Red NSSA 172 176 348 4 4

Division: U21 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Caleb Muckle Red NSSA 226 233 459 11 11
2 Neil Pore Red NSSA 200 232 432 5 14
3 Scott Best Red NSSA 198 175 373 1 8
4 Ian Hills Blue Falcon 154 157 311 1 7



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound White Women --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Willow Evans Crowfoot U15 F 82 117 199 0 2

Merit Class: Compound Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Isabella Johnson Crowfoot U21 F 148 161 309 1 6

Merit Class: Compound Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Lana Miller Coraopolis U13 F 152 191 343 1 10

Merit Class: Compound Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Gertrude Davis Coraopolis U15 F 244 263 507 9 31 Jump To Yellow
2 Maura McClelland Coraopolis U13 F 234 239 473 7 18
3 Ava McClelland Coraopolis U18 F 228 213 441 5 9



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Mayadevi Maharajan BVA U18 F 278 286 564 25 34
2 Reese Livingston Gold N Grain U18 F 275 275 550 16 38
3 Julia Rae Jackson Crowfoot U21 F 273 269 542 14 37
4 Sydney Bagnell Clairton U21 F 270 269 539 10 41
5 Madelyn McClelland Coraopolis U18 F 267 266 533 11 36
6 Alyssa Anderson Crowfoot U21 F 258 244 502 5 31
7 Kayla Combs NSSA U21 F 233 248 481 5 22
8 Tabitha Hydzik Coraopolis U18 F 239 236 475 1 26
9 Carley Heller Chieftain U15 F 94 0 94 0 0

Merit Class: Compound Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Nathaniel Booth Chieftain U13 M 196 211 407 2 11
2 Sidney Trosky Coraopolis U15 M 177 178 355 0 10
3 Eli Trosky Coraopolis U15 M 158 157 315 0 7



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Taven Koprivnak Gold N Grain U18 M 279 269 548 15 39
2 Gryffyn Jones BVA U21 M 273 275 548 15 38

3 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan BVA U15 M 274 274 548 12 42

4 Jacob Heller Chieftain U15 M 269 276 545 14 38
5 Jonah Miller Coraopolis U15 M 260 266 526 9 34
6 Nathan Lui NSSA U21 M 261 248 509 6 35
7 Ivan Metro Gold N Grain U18 M 253 253 506 5 28
8 Holden Williams Gold N Grain U15 M 263 241 504 6 36

Merit Class: Compound Silver Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:295
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Joseph Heller Chieftain U21 M 282 285 567 27 30

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Wynne Miller Falcon U13 F 166 192 358 0 5
2 Leah Mihalic McDonald U15 F 160 179 339 2 3
3 Kamryn Jezowicz McDonald U13 F 146 136 282 3 3
4 Claire Williams Gold N Grain U13 F 119 125 244 1 2
5 Aubrie Keelty Falcon U13 F 92 140 232 2 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Caylee Schoentag NSSA U18 F 234 241 475 7 14 Jump To Red
2 Elyse Buck McDonald U18 F 234 200 434 8 10
3 Alyssa Abel Falcon U18 F 199 225 424 3 12
4 Rosalee Flowers Chieftain U13 F 211 177 388 1 9
5 Kinsley Jezowicz McDonald U13 F 190 189 379 4 4
6 Hadlee Kale McDonald U13 F 195 177 372 2 10
7 Adira Dasgupta-Mondal Clairton U13 F 160 210 370 5 6
8 Addison Heller Clairton U15 F 151 168 319 0 4
9 Alexis Simmons Falcon U18 F 162 47 209 1 2

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Cora Jackson NSSA U15 F 249 254 503 12 19
2 Esther Wolfley Coraopolis U18 F 229 243 472 11 12
3 Anna Yerkey McDonald U21 F 187 198 385 2 6



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Elizabeth Franklin NSSA U21 F 288 282 570 34 23 Jump To Bronze
2 Katie Adreon Falcon U21 F 279 276 555 25 26
3 Starla Davies Crowfoot U15 F 268 274 542 21 24
4 Olivia Hinkson Crowfoot U18 F 268 261 529 15 23
5 Patiance Nugent Falcon U18 F 263 253 516 13 23
6 Mina Jakub Clairton U18 F 247 256 503 18 10
7 Nikki Sicchitano Falcon U21 F 244 255 499 14 19
8 Launa Powers Coraopolis U18 F 246 230 476 10 13
9 Emilie Angel NSSA U18 F 230 224 454 8 12

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Grey Men --- Next Merit Score:100
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Maddox Block Crowfoot U13 M 77 59 136 0 1

Merit Class: Fixed Pins White Men --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Logan Garrison Coraopolis U13 M 121 98 219 1 3
2 Brantley Krocker Falcon U13 M 76 123 199 0 3

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Colton MacBride McDonald U13 M 125 206 331 4 8 Jump To Blue
2 Tucker Vargo Crowfoot U15 M 153 152 305 2 3



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Lucius Block Crowfoot U18 M 242 249 491 12 17 Jump To Red
2 Maxwell Sturm NSSA U15 M 227 245 472 7 15 Jump To Red
3 Trevor Fularz Chieftain U18 M 222 224 446 5 16
4 Christian Kaiser McDonald U13 M 230 214 444 3 14
5 Cash Aiello Clairton U18 M 206 211 417 7 12
6 James Niziol Clairton U13 M 193 200 393 4 9
7 Easton Buck McDonald U15 M 184 209 393 2 3
8 Jonas Rudolph Coraopolis U15 M 190 192 382 2 6
9 Antonio Podgorski NSSA U18 M 185 181 366 4 3
10 Jacob Jackson NSSA U13 M 199 164 363 2 3

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Marcus Block Crowfoot U18 M 243 258 501 10 21
2 Callan Weletz NSSA U15 M 254 247 501 10 19
3 Arhan Dasgupta-Mondal Clairton U18 M 221 203 424 1 14
4 Ryan Thomas Clairton U15 M 195 211 406 2 10
5 Liam Evan McDonald U18 M 135 152 287 0 4



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Logan Hellman NSSA U15 M 283 282 565 32 21
2 Jameson Dlesk Chieftain U18 M 275 269 544 21 24
3 Corbin Cameron Falcon U18 M 271 270 541 20 25
4 Casper DeFloria Crowfoot U15 M 271 267 538 20 29
5 Zarif Ahanaf NSSA U21 M 271 265 536 23 19
6 Logan Powers Coraopolis U21 M 252 282 534 26 21
7 Jackson Osada Clairton U18 M 263 269 532 19 19
8 Leon Gambetta Crowfoot U18 M 259 252 511 10 27
9 Micah Kingsbury Crowfoot U18 M 250 241 491 12 16
10 Rex Woodard BVA U18 M 251 240 491 10 16
11 Raymond Lutz Crowfoot U18 M 237 246 483 6 16
12 Aaron Evanuik NSSA U18 M 233 248 481 12 15
13 Keagan Keelty Falcon U15 M 232 239 471 10 16
14 James Marcinizyn Crowfoot U15 M 237 224 461 12 12
15 Sawyer MacBride McDonald U18 M 236 223 459 6 16
16 Finn Engstrom Gold N Grain U15 M 255 195 450 7 16
17 Jaden Weckerly Falcon U18 M 216 172 388 7 13

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Gold Olympian Men
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Aiden Kramer Clairton U18 M 289 285 574 36 22



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Grey Women --- Next Merit Score:100
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Juna Smith Falcon U13 F 102 95 197 0 2 Jump To White

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Emily Ipson Falcon U15 F 184 197 381 4 9
2 Callie Chen Falcon U13 F 169 207 376 4 7 Jump To Blue

Sat 7:00 Parker Clements Crowfoot U13 F 0 0 0 0 0
Sat 3:30 Madison Lee Falcon U13 F 0 0 0 0 0

Merit Class: Recurve Black Women --- Next Merit Score:190
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Elle Degnan NSSA U18 F 78 195 273 4 3 Jump To Blue

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:250
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Abigail Candanedo Falcon U15 F 189 183 372 1 7
2 Sophia Lee Falcon U15 F 170 182 352 0 8
3 Sarah Tobin Falcon U15 F 103 174 277 0 7



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Hannah Wolfley Coraopolis U18 F 210 223 433 5 8
2 Audrey Evan McDonald U21 F 210 200 410 8 9
3 Megan Daniels McDonald U18 F 210 200 410 4 6
4 Anna McCullough Gold N Grain U18 F 186 220 406 5 9
5 Daphne Evans Crowfoot U18 F 142 191 333 4 3

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Women --- Next Merit Score:270
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Milena Stein Crowfoot U13 F 259 251 510 8 30
2 Khloe Candanedo Falcon U15 F 247 248 495 12 18
3 Paige Nock NSSA U15 F 226 218 444 4 10

Merit Class: Recurve Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Danielle Choi NSSA U18 F 265 266 531 12 34 Jump To Yellow
2 Anna Evan McDonald U18 F 241 225 466 8 18
3 Arabella Martin NSSA U21 F 172 176 348 4 4



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:280
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Corrine Minerva Crowfoot U18 F 238 246 484 8 21
2 Valentina Stein Crowfoot U18 F 230 228 458 9 10
3 Sabrina Stein Crowfoot U21 F 220 228 448 4 10
4 Milissa Hesson Clairton U18 F 180 186 366 4 7

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Grey Men --- Next Merit Score:100
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Ian Wang Crowfoot U10 M 31 49 80 0 3

Merit Class: Recurve White Men --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Peter Tobin Falcon U18 M 160 121 281 1 2 Jump To Black

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Fionn Degnan NSSA U15 M 230 213 443 6 11 Jump To Blue
2 Temo Gil Crowfoot U15 M 145 119 264 3 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:250
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Andrew Schaub BVA U15 M 218 217 435 4 9
2 Mason Reynolds Gold N Grain U15 M 205 223 428 4 9
3 Lukas Sabol Clairton U15 M 218 209 427 5 11
4 Zander Ziak Crowfoot U13 M 206 212 418 4 12
5 Michael Minn Falcon U13 M 202 202 404 1 12
6 Landon Sprague Falcon U15 M 198 181 379 0 12
7 Jamie Evan McDonald U13 M 185 190 375 6 6
8 Declan Moutz Crowfoot U13 M 165 142 307 3 6
9 Dominic Haley Crowfoot U13 M 164 134 298 1 4

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Sean Pajak Falcon U18 M 165 180 345 4 6
2 Ian Hills Falcon U21 M 154 157 311 1 7

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Men --- Next Merit Score:270
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Monty Oliver Minn Falcon U15 M 222 253 475 10 23



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Caleb Muckle NSSA U21 M 226 233 459 11 11
2 Neil Pore NSSA U21 M 200 232 432 5 14
3 Cody Nock NSSA U18 M 214 189 403 3 11
4 Scott Best NSSA U21 M 198 175 373 1 8
5 Levi Leeper NSSA U18 M 190 165 355 9 8

Merit Class: Recurve Silver Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Alec Johnson Gold N Grain U18 M 266 273 539 25 18



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 Gold N Grain 2108 42 141 1 Reese Livingston 550

2 Taven Koprivnak 548
3 Ivan Metro 506
4 Holden Williams 504

.
2 Coraopolis 2041 30 127 1 Madelyn McClelland 533

2 Jonah Miller 526
3 Gertrude Davis 507
4 Tabitha Hydzik 475

.
3 BVA 1660 52 114 1 Mayadevi Maharajan 564

2 Gryffyn Jones 548

3 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan 548

.
4 Chieftain 1613 43 79 1 Joseph Heller 567

2 Jacob Heller 545
3 Nathaniel Booth 407
4 Carley Heller 94

.
5 Crowfoot 1552 20 76 1 Julia Rae Jackson 542

2 Alyssa Anderson 502
3 Isabella Johnson 309
4 Willow Evans 199



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 NSSA 990 11 57 1 Nathan Lui 509

2 Kayla Combs 481
.

7 Clairton 539 10 41 1 Sydney Bagnell 539



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Fixed Pins
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 NSSA 2174 101 82 1 Elizabeth Franklin 570

2 Logan Hellman 565
3 Zarif Ahanaf 536
4 Cora Jackson 503

.
2 Crowfoot 2120 66 103 1 Starla Davies 542

2 Casper DeFloria 538
3 Olivia Hinkson 529
4 Leon Gambetta 511

.
3 Falcon 2111 72 93 1 Katie Adreon 555

2 Corbin Cameron 541
3 Patiance Nugent 516
4 Nikki Sicchitano 499

.
4 Clairton 2033 74 65 1 Aiden Kramer 574

2 Jackson Osada 532
3 Mina Jakub 503

4 Arhan Dasgupta-
Mondal 424

.
5 Coraopolis 1864 49 52 1 Logan Powers 534

2 Launa Powers 476
3 Esther Wolfley 472
4 Jonas Rudolph 382



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Fixed Pins (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 McDonald 1730 19 43 1 Sawyer MacBride 459

2 Christian Kaiser 444
3 Elyse Buck 434
4 Easton Buck 393

.
7 Chieftain 1378 27 49 1 Jameson Dlesk 544

2 Trevor Fularz 446
3 Rosalee Flowers 388

.
8 Gold N Grain 694 8 18 1 Finn Engstrom 450

2 Claire Williams 244
.

9 BVA 491 10 16 1 Rex Woodard 491



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 Crowfoot 1900 29 71 1 Milena Stein 510

2 Corrine Minerva 484
3 Valentina Stein 458
4 Sabrina Stein 448

.
2 NSSA 1877 33 66 1 Danielle Choi 531

2 Caleb Muckle 459
3 Paige Nock 444
4 Fionn Degnan 443

.
3 Falcon 1755 27 62 1 Khloe Candanedo 495

2 Monty Oliver Minn 475
3 Michael Minn 404
4 Emily Ipson 381

.
4 McDonald 1661 26 39 1 Anna Evan 466

2 Audrey Evan 410
3 Megan Daniels 410
4 Jamie Evan 375

.
5 Gold N Grain 1373 34 36 1 Alec Johnson 539

2 Mason Reynolds 428
3 Anna McCullough 406



Coraopolis JOAD 2026 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 Clairton 793 9 18 1 Lukas Sabol 427

2 Milissa Hesson 366
.

7 BVA 435 4 9 1 Andrew Schaub 435
.

8 Coraopolis 433 5 8 1 Hannah Wolfley 433


